RESOLUTION NO. 2024-01

RESOLUTION SETTING FEES

WHEREAS, the Code of the Town of Holland, as adopted on December 10, 2007

and periodically revised, provides that the various fees referred to in the Code shall be as

set by the Town Board; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board previously set said fees pursuant to Resolution No.

4-2008, Resolution No. 1-2011, Resolution No. 1-2012, Resolution No. 1-2014,

Resolution No. 2-2014, Resolution No. 2-2015, Resolution No. 1-2017, Resolution No. 4-

2018, Resolution No. 6-2018, Resolution No. 2019-02, Resolution No. 2019-04,

Resolution No. 2021-01, Resolution No. 2021-04, Resolution No. 2022-01, Resolution

No. 2023-01, Resolution No. 2023-02 and Resolution No. 2023-04; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board now desires to revise some of said fees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of

Holland that, effective March 12, 2024, the fees provided for in the Code of the Town of

Holland shall be set as indicated in the Fee Schedule attached to this Resolution and

made a part hereof; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that unless specifically required by the Town Code

or the Wisconsin Statutes, no fee paid to the Town shall be refundable.

Introduced and adopted this 11th day of March, 2024.

TOWN OF HOLLAND

David Huenink

Town Chair

ATTEST

Janélle Kaiser

Town Clerk-Treasure